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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001864831 DEBJANI  HALDER Female No  1 1 UR  3  415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000595277 MEGHDEEP  GHOSH Male No  2 2 UR  5  414.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002311600 PALLABI  MAHATO Female No  3  1 3 ST  2  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701934 SNATA  DAS Female No  4  1 4 SC  9  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001781780 AISHI  DUTTA Female No  5 5 UR  6  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080315 BASANTI  HEMBRAM Female No  6  2 6 ST  7  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742382 AMRITA  SAHA Female No  6  2 7 SC  3  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000285754 SAMIRAN  MAHATA Male No  7  1 8 OBC-B  10  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507245 SUJOY  DAS Male No  8  3 9 SC  22  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161084 AVNISH  KUMAR Male No  9 10 UR  1  374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319926 SAPTARSHI  MANDAL Male No  10 11 UR  3  367.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111515 ROHIT  KSHETRI Male No  11  4 12 SC  9  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660137 AMIT  MANDAL Male No  12 13 UR  2  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002278103 PRIYANSHU  PAHAN Male No  12  3 14 ST  3  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002051350 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  13  1 15 OBC-A  8  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200705 SHUBHAM  SINHA Male No  14 16 UR  4  358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000163485 SUBHRANIL  ROY Male No  15 17 UR  5  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937219 MADHABI  MONDAL Female No  16  5 18 SC  5  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395603 ANIRUDDHA  BARMAN Male No  17  6 19 SC  3  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111878 RONI  MANDAL Male No  18  7 20 SC  5  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033300 ANEEK  SARKAR Male No  19  8 21 SC  22  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466034 AYAN  ROY Male No  20  9 22 SC  19  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001940650 ARKO  SAHA Male No  21 23 UR  3  336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017460 DEBJIT  BASKI Male No  22 24 UR  3  333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284319 KUSHAL  BISWAS Male No  23  10 25 SC  1  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904593 PORSHIA  BISWAS Female No  24  2 26 OBC-B  5  329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001463245 RANJIT  PAUL Male No  25  3 27 OBC-B  6  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000262594 SOUGATO  MONDAL Male No  26 28 UR  4  312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455422 ARKODEEP  ROY Male No  27  11 29 SC  17  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141454 PALLAB  SARKAR Male No  28 30 UR  2  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353486 MOLLA ABDUS SHAHNAJ Male No  29  2 31 OBC-A  4  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397651 TANAZ  AFRI Female No  30 32 UR  20  301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002003 RAHUL  MANDI Male No  31  4 33 ST  6  299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002361629 SRIJA  SARKAR Female No  32 34 UR  23  298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346300 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  33 35 UR  12  296.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300706 BANHI  DAS Female No  34  12 36 SC  6  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001733888 SAPTAPARNA  DHAR Female No  35 37 UR  12  291.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916649 ARPAN  DAS Male No  36 38 UR  5  288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579323 RIYA  KHATUN Female No  37 39 UR  2  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000339517 BANTI  MONDAL Male No  38  13 40 SC  10  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002122288 SWARNADEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  39 41 UR  6  277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000363246 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  40  14 42 SC  10  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868322 LAZINA  KHATUN Female No  41 43 UR  5  270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001683458 SALMAN  SHAIKH Male No  42 44 UR  2  267.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001501535 TIKLI  BISWAS Female No  43  15 45 SC  9  266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782990 RIDDHIRAJ  SARKAR Male No  44 46 UR  2  262.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766316 SHREYA  KHATUN Female No  45 47 UR  2  259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428239 ANKIT KUMAR DASGUPTA Male No  46 48 UR  5  258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181058 DIPA  DAS Female No  47  16 49 SC  13  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000767534 DISHA  KARMAKAR Female No  48 50 UR  1  235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530890 NISHI  MONDAL Female No  49 51 UR  3  234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443739 AMIT  BISWAS Male No  50  17 52 SC  5  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001433093 SHIBAJIT  BISWAS Male No  50  17 53 SC  5  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001450164 SPANDITA  BARDHAN Female No  51 54 UR  2  229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000151301 SAHASRO  MONDAL Male No  52 55 UR  3  226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828784 JAGADISH  MONDAL Male No  52 56 UR  1  226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001757767 ARUP  MPNDAL Male No  53 57 UR  1  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154701 SUBHAJIT  BISWAS Male No  53 58 UR  1  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514279 JAYASHRI  PAL Female No  53  4 59 OBC-B  9  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001145489 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  53  18 60 SC  1  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253021 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  54  3 61 OBC-A  9  217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002051350 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  13  1 1 OBC-A  8  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353486 MOLLA ABDUS SHAHNAJ Male No  29  2 2 OBC-A  4  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253021 IMRAN  HOSSAIN Male No  54  3 3 OBC-A  9  217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000285754 SAMIRAN  MAHATA Male No  7  1 1 OBC-B  10  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000904593 PORSHIA  BISWAS Female No  24  2 2 OBC-B  5  329.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463245 RANJIT  PAUL Male No  25  3 3 OBC-B  6  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514279 JAYASHRI  PAL Female No  53  4 4 OBC-B  9  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001701934 SNATA  DAS Female No  4  1 1 SC  9  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000742382 AMRITA  SAHA Female No  6  2 2 SC  3  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507245 SUJOY  DAS Male No  8  3 3 SC  22  376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111515 ROHIT  KSHETRI Male No  11  4 4 SC  9  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937219 MADHABI  MONDAL Female No  16  5 5 SC  5  354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002395603 ANIRUDDHA  BARMAN Male No  17  6 6 SC  3  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111878 RONI  MANDAL Male No  18  7 7 SC  5  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033300 ANEEK  SARKAR Male No  19  8 8 SC  22  341.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466034 AYAN  ROY Male No  20  9 9 SC  19  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001284319 KUSHAL  BISWAS Male No  23  10 10 SC  1  332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455422 ARKODEEP  ROY Male No  27  11 11 SC  17  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300706 BANHI  DAS Female No  34  12 12 SC  6  292.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339517 BANTI  MONDAL Male No  38  13 13 SC  10  278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000363246 SOURAV  BISWAS Male No  40  14 14 SC  10  274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001501535 TIKLI  BISWAS Female No  43  15 15 SC  9  266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181058 DIPA  DAS Female No  47  16 16 SC  13  247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001443739 AMIT  BISWAS Male No  50  17 17 SC  5  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433093 SHIBAJIT  BISWAS Male No  50  17 18 SC  5  231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001145489 SOURAV  MONDAL Male No  53  18 19 SC  1  220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physical  Education  and Sports

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Physical Education [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physical 

Education)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English) and Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (English)  

[10+2 Exam] .

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002311600 PALLABI  MAHATO Female No  3  1 1 ST  2  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080315 BASANTI  HEMBRAM Female No  6  2 2 ST  7  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278103 PRIYANSHU  PAHAN Male No  12  3 3 ST  3  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001002003 RAHUL  MANDI Male No  31  4 4 ST  6  299.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


